[image: MBP15 HD:Users:mbarton:Desktop:logo.png]
KAGRA	JGW-E1604966-v1







JGW-E1604966-v1	KAGRA	10 Mar 2016

BS Mass Budget

Mark Barton, Naoatsu Hirata

Distribution of this document:
JGW-DCC

This is an internal working note
of the KAGRA collaboration.

http://gwcenter.icrr.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Table of Contents
1	Introduction	3
1.1	Purpose and Scope	3
1.2	References	3
1.3	Version history	3
2	Individual Masses	3
3	Combinations important to GAS filter tuning	4
3.1	Up through IM (for setting BF GAS filter)	4
3.2	Up through BF (for setting SF GAS filter)	4
3.3	Up through SF (for setting PI GAS filter)	4
4	Combinations important to crane and/or tank loading	4
4.1	Up through PI (for install)	4
4.2	Everything hanging from PI (including lower bread board)	4
4.3	Everything (for load on vacuum tank)	4
5	Appendix – Raw Data	4
5.1	Standard filter with damper ring + magnets	4
5.2	Standard filter without upper ring	5

[bookmark: _Toc505150607][bookmark: _Toc445371752]
Introduction
[bookmark: _Toc505150608][bookmark: _Toc445371753]Purpose and Scope
Describes the masses of the major parts of the Type-B suspension for BS, for use in adjusting GAS filters and planning lifting procedures.
[bookmark: _Toc445371754]References
JGW-E1504006: VIS Document and Drawing Tree (Type-B)
[bookmark: _Toc445371755]Version history
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]3/10/2016: -v1.
[bookmark: _Toc445371756]Individual Masses
[bookmark: OLE_LINK32][bookmark: OLE_LINK33][bookmark: _GoBack]These values were provided from Hirata-san based primarily on a model of the BS suspension in the vacuum chamber dated 3/9/2016. The mass of the PI with ballast came from an older model of the Type B prototype at TAMA. Some of them are known to be slightly out of date because the versions of the BF and SF in the model have the wrong configuration of blades and no “fishing rod” components. The weight of the cables will probably be important to tuning the GAS filters but no values are available yet.

	Item
	Mass (kg)
	Notes

	Optic (BS)
	18.71
	

	Recoil Mass (RM)
	22.3
	

	Intermediate Mass (IM)
	34.6
	

	Intermediate Recoil Mass (IRM)
	16.1
	

	Bottom Filter (BF)
	105.2
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK8][bookmark: OLE_LINK9]need to upgrade blades and add fishing rod

	Cables up to BF
	ccc
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK30][bookmark: OLE_LINK31](value not yet available)

	Standard Filter (SF)
	95.4
	need to upgrade blades and add fishing rod

	Damper Ring for SF
	18
	

	Cables from BF/SF up to PI
	ddd
	(value not yet available)

	Preisolator
	976.2
	with ballast mass: 6*17.3 kg

	Preisolator with ballast removed
	872.4
	

	Cables within PI
	eee
	(value not yet available)

	Cables from PR to Flange
	fff
	(value not yet available)

	Security Structure
	183.4
	

	Lower Breadboard
	86
	

	Lower Breadboard Intermediate Ring
	116.4
	“yellow ring”

	Lower Breadboard Damper Ring
	49.3
	“green ring”


[bookmark: _Toc445371757]Combinations important to GAS filter tuning
[bookmark: _Toc445371758]Up through IM (for setting BF GAS filter)
[bookmark: OLE_LINK4][bookmark: OLE_LINK5]BF+RM+IM = 18.71+22.3+34.6 = 75.61 kg.
[bookmark: _Toc445371759]Up through BF (for setting SF GAS filter)
[bookmark: OLE_LINK6][bookmark: OLE_LINK7]BF+RM+IM+IRM+BF+cables= 18.71+22.3+34.6+16.1+105.2+ccc = 196.91+ccc kg
[bookmark: _Toc445371760][bookmark: OLE_LINK10][bookmark: OLE_LINK11]Up through SF (for setting PI GAS filter)
[bookmark: OLE_LINK12][bookmark: OLE_LINK13]BF+RM+IM+IRM+BF+cables+SF+some fraction of BF/SF-to-PI cables 
= 18.71+22.3+34.6+16.1+105.2+ccc+95.4+???*ddd = 292.31+ccc+???*ddd
[bookmark: _Toc445371761]Combinations important to crane and/or tank loading
[bookmark: _Toc445371762]Up through PI (for install)
[bookmark: OLE_LINK16][bookmark: OLE_LINK17][bookmark: OLE_LINK18][bookmark: OLE_LINK19]BF+RM+IM+IRM+BF+cables+SF+cables+DR+PI+cables+SS	
[bookmark: OLE_LINK22][bookmark: OLE_LINK23]= 18.71+22.3+34.6+16.1+105.2+ccc+95.4+ddd+18+976.2+eee+183.4 
[bookmark: OLE_LINK14][bookmark: OLE_LINK15][bookmark: OLE_LINK28][bookmark: OLE_LINK29]= 1,469.91 kg +ccc+ddd+eee
[bookmark: _Toc445371763]Everything hanging from PI (including lower bread board)
[bookmark: OLE_LINK24][bookmark: OLE_LINK25]BF+RM+IM+IRM+BF+cables+SF+cables+DR+PI+cables+SS+cables+YR+LBB
[bookmark: OLE_LINK26][bookmark: OLE_LINK27]= 18.71+22.3+34.6+16.1+105.2+ccc+95.4+ddd+18+976.2+eee+183.4+fff/2+116.4+86
=1,672.31 kg +ccc+ddd+eee+fff/2
[bookmark: _Toc445371764]Everything (for load on vacuum tank)
BF+RM+IM+IRM+BF+cables+SF+cables+DR+PI+cables+SS+YR+LBB+GR+cables
= 18.71+22.3+34.6+16.1+105.2+ccc+95.4+ddd+18+976.2+eee+183.4+116.4+86+49.3
= 1,721.61 kg +ccc+ddd+eee+fff
[bookmark: _Toc445371765]Appendix – Raw Data
[bookmark: _Toc445371766]Standard filter with damper ring + magnets
(The damper ring is actually independently suspended, so this is not a natural grouping.)
[image: ]

[bookmark: _Toc445371767]Standard filter without upper ring 
This is the SF as suspended. Subtracting this from the previous gives 18 kg for the damper ring.
[image: ]


・Yellow ring with copper plate
[image: ]

・Green ring
[image: ]

image3.png
FHBE
le"}“' Cf ha)=t= )
o,

mE | O EOOE

IAR=FE ¥ AIE v

va{oh #HR
& erteER

ETN -
V| e7ryura- - #

H Disk support optical bench.iam iProperty

2 |#E [J0Voh [27-82 [ h2Ak | R | PERIER

[ origin

(& Part-36-regulation magnet's plate:1
(& Part-36-regulation magret's plate 3
(& Part-36-regulation magret's plate:4
5 Part-35 bis1

(5 Part-35 bis2

(5 Part-35 bis3

(5 Part-35 bis4

(5 Part-35 bis5

(5 Part-35 bis6

5 UNI 5933 M8 x 2011

(5 UNI 5933 M6 x 20:2

{5 UNI 5933 M6 x 20:3

(5 UNI 5933 M6 x 20:4

5 UNI 5933 M6 x 205

(5 UNI 5933 M6 x 206

5 UNI 5933 M6 x 20:7

{5 UNI 5933 M6 x 208

(5 UNI 5933 M6 x 209

5 UNI 5933 M6 x 2010

5 UNI 5933 M6 x 2011

5 UNI 5933 M6 x 2012

& Part-37-nut magnet’s plate:4

& Part-37-nut magnet’s plate:1
Part=37-nut magnet's plats3

Disk support ooptical bench without tap1
LeR-Fub )BT 11

FEAR(U)

i

EEG) TRENGHEY) DuyFt—fiEae—0)
8141 g/om'3| [{E A
—RETEIN
e -k igEas) a8t -/ -51kEE501)

HE(s) [11699.356 g (15T

¥ —0000 mm (B335

EE(R) 2246887 667 mm2 (ft v 0000 mm (18

478(v) [14298207.693 mm'3 ( 7 [12360 mm (fB5188%
IS
BIHE —AVh(P) J0-/AuG) Fil:{0)
EIEME Vb
It [1543136656147 12 1429457855154 I3 2570594683081

FHoOE

Rx 000 deg (B Ry |0.00 deg (185

Rz 000 deg (HBATE

Fovel

Disk support---iam %





image4.png
" EEE sk support magnets.iam
T

L
& Yo aEED D = fa E=
& T e | B E
®E ‘@ saqoh mm 0 TRSEER

£y srTsER Disk support magnets.iam iProperty
IAR=FE ¥ AIE v B3tk ~
> Jnvioh |27 52 [H28k | R | IR
ETN - (2]
V| ey ra- - # o
ERENG W DYy IR-FEIE~(0)
7443 g/om’3| | {E
(% plate support magnets AT —
(2 pint plate for support magnsts:! —HEEI
& hint plate for support magnets:2 PR T R
B8 B 1180 & S0 9k 0 W10 x 301 [l -k #E a0 st /\iﬂrmm
@ Js B 1256 111 -
(IS B 1180 C 241 - A—hJb C M0 x 302 FE(s) 49316568 g (FARERE 0.000 mm (

B Js B1256 112

(£ J5 B 1180 C 205 - =Rl C M0 x 303 ——
U5 B 1256 113 EFE(R) |1043184.480 mm2 (ft ~0.000 mrm (18

5 B 1180 C 20U - X —h L C M0 x 304
5 Js B1256 114

fFE(y) 6626223730 mm’3 (# 7622 mm (fER1E8% =
&5 B 1180 C 20U - AP G M0 x 305 [
BJISB1256 115
2 JS B 1180 C 24 - A—hJL C M0 x 306 M0
BJIsB1256 116
(IS B 1180 C 241 - A—hJb C M0 x 307 I —AVNP) J0-/AuG) Fil:{0)
- EPJS B1256 17 BT —A
5 B 1180 C 2hU - % b C M0 x 308 EIRIE VP
BUSB1256118 6.67933402595¢ 6610602454182 1.32878940248¢
& JS B 1180 C 24 - A—hJL C M0 x 309 FaroDin

5 Js B1256 119
5 B 1180 C 2hU - *—h I G M0 x 3010
& Js B1256 1110
5 B 1180 C 2HU - 3 —h L G M0 x 3011
& Js B1256 1111
5 B 1180 C 2HU - X bl C M0 x 3012
&5 Js B1256 1112

0.00 deg (185 0.00 deg (18718 0.00 deg (185

FALS Footll

Disk support---iam %





image1.png
[f *baaar;in L_D .

Eﬁﬁ P =

£y gRTsERR
f-Fvh v | B - B8R -

V| e7ryura- - #

Assembling filter 1_blade_modified1
(s Assembling magnetic damper

I Assembly_filter1_blade_modified_with_damper.iam iProperty

Jo¥ibh |27 52

Ha8k | R/ PERIER

7959 g/om'3
— eI
#wEE6O

ERENSFERE(Y)

FEAR(U)

&

a8t -/ -51kEE501)

il

HE(s) (113421929 g (BF

321 550 mm (fB5TE8%

FE(R) 4453382878 mm'2 (H

100503 mm (fBFTE8%

F8(v) [14250262.040 mim3 (

22771 mm (18

%

IS
BIHE —AVh(P)
EIEME Vb

J0-/AuG)

Fil:{0)

5342305136621

5.01190829412(

844083897612t

FHoOE

-001 deg (fB%F

0.00 deg (185

11.42 deg (FB%F

Fovel

DYy 23 —(0)





image2.png
@ Yo aeny | 6 K
& ! i Y =
wm | O PR aon mw

IAR=FE ¥ AIE v B3tk ~

& erteER

Assembling filter 1_blade.

b~
V| e7ryura- - #

(2 E-part-46-main filter platform
(s E-Assembly LVDT-actuator-51
(D E-part-12-locking bart

() E-part-1 2-locking bar2

() E-part-1 2-locking bar3

() E-part-1 2-locking bar4

() E-part-44-haoking central wire:t
() E-part-45-locking ring?

() UNI EN 24032 M8:1

() UNI EN 24032 MB:2

() UNI EN 24032 MB:3

() UNI EN 24032 MB:4

fly E-Assembly cup for filter 1:1
(T E-part-69-stroke-limiter1

(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762
(Pss 150 4762

M8 x 251
M8 x 252
M8 x 253
M8 x 254
M8 x 255
M8 x 256
M8 x 257
M8 x 258
M8 x 259
M8 x 2510
M8 x 251
M8 x 2512
M8 x 2513
MB x 2514
M8 x 2515
MB x 2516

() E-part-69-stroke-limiter2
() E-part-69-stroke-limiter3
(PSS IS0 4762 M6 x 301
(PSS IS0 4762 M6 x 302
(PSS 1S0 4762 M6 x 303
() UNI EN 24032 M6:10

Assembling filter 1_blade_modified.iam iProperty

BE | JOYIOh |27 -82 [ H2A8L | RE

IR

ERENSHERE(Y)

FEFHU)

DYy 23r —(0)

7986 g/om’3| | {E

— eI

e -kigeasn

HE(g) 95878734 g (TB71E8%

a8t -/ -51kEEs01)

i
321 550 mm (fB5TE8%

4034611150 mm"2 (#

100497 mm (BFE82

11943642249 mm’3 (

0046 mm (fEF1E8E =

~

IS

BIHE —AVh(E)

Jo-/AmG)

i

o]

)

EIEME Vb

4285884919401

3.95548811256(

6.94832986739(

FHoOE

-001 deg (fB%F

0.00 deg (185

11.42 deg (FB%F

Fovel

‘Assembling





image5.png




